502102256 10/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deutshce Bank AG, London Branch	10/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: Invensys Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	33 Commercial Street, B51 2J	
City:	Foxboro	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6311136
Patent Number:	6754594
Patent Number:	6917887
Patent Number:	7124646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5085496295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-549-6146

Email: iom.uspros@invensys.com
Correspondent Name: Invensys Systems, Inc.
Address Line 1: 33 Commercial Street, B51-2J
Address Line 4: Foxboro, MASSACHUSETTS 02035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tara Gee

Total Attachments: 3

source=ReleaseInSecurityInterestInPatents#page1.tif source=ReleaseInSecurityInterestInPatents#page2.tif source=ReleaseInSecurityInterestInPatents#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029169 FRAME: 0819

ICH \$160.00 631

	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
and the second of the second o	Name:invensys Systems, Inc.
Deutshoe Bank AG, London Branch	Internal Address: B51-2J
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	o l
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 33 Commercial Street
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Foxboro
Joint Research Agreement	State:Massachusetts
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip 02035
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zipszees
★ Other Release of Security Interest in Patents	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6.311,136
	6,754,594
	6,917,887 7,124,646
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Edward S. Jarmolowicz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
Internal Address: B51-2J	7. 1 Utal iee (3/ OFR 1.2 i(ii) & 3.41) 4 100.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 33 Commercial Street	Enclosed
Att Paris Day	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Foxboro	8. Payment Information
State: Ma Zip: 02035	
Phone Number: 508-549-3221	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 061826
Email Address: edward.jarmolowicz@invensys.com	Authorized User Name Edward S. Jarmolowicz
9. Signature: Som Rauma	₹0.22 <u>.201</u> 2
Signature	10-22-2012 Date
Edward S. Jarmolowicz	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	sneet, anachments, and documents:

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (PATENTS)

Reference is made to a Common Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of July 13, 2006, by and among the grantor invensys Systems, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, as security agent for and on behalf of Secured Creditors (as defined in the Security Agreement) (in such capacities, the "Security Agent"), recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 017921, Frame 0766 on July 13, 2006. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Security Agent a security interest in the Grantors' right, title and interest in certain patents, including the patents listed in Schedule A (the Schedule A patents referred to as the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, the Security Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Released Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Released Patents pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Security Agent hereby states as follows:

The Security Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Released Patents, and re-assigns and releases to the Grantor all right, title and interest that the Security Agent has in and to the Released Patents and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Released Patents; and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Released Patents. The Security Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents. and perform such additional acts, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this release by its duly authorized officer named below, and as of the date written below.

Dated: October 22, 2012

DEUTSHCE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH,

11.8

Title:

EAST\\$2455156 2

Confidential

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Pat. No.	Assignee	Invention	Issue Date
6311136	Invensys Systems, Inc.	Digital Flowmeter	10/30/2001
6754594	Invensys Systems, Inc.	Digital Flowmeter	06/22/2004
6917887	Invensys Systems, Inc	Digital Flowmeter	07/12/2005
7124646	Invensys Systems, Inc.	Correcting for Two-Phase Flow in a Digital Flowmeter	10/24/2006

EAST\52455156.2

RECORDED: 10/22/2012

Confidential

PATENT REEL: 029169 FRAME: 0822